

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.487/1999(For Preliminary Hearing)

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03.12.2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TS Andhyarjuna, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Roxna S. Swamy, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. SR Hegde, Adv. takes notice on behalf of State of Karnataka and he request a short adjournment to file a reply. He said if any reply is not filed by next adjournment, he would not be asking for further time on that.

List on 7.1.2002.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master