

W.P(C)No. 487 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.no.4 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.487/1999

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Roxna S. Swamy, Adv.
Mr. A. Lobo, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ministry of HealthMr. Deepak K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The 13 students are permitted to take the examination subject to further orders to be made by this Court. However, it is made clear that the students shall not claim any equity on the basis of this order.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master