

W.P(C)No. 487 OF 1999
ITEM NO. 3
COURT No.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © NO. 487/1999 (for prel. hearing)

Islamic Academy of Education and Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

DATE : 16/10/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, sr. Adv.
Dr. Roxna S Swamy, Adv.
Mr. Subhash C Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The relief sought for in I.A. No. 4 is that 13 students be permitted to appear for the final B DS examination, to complete their studies and obtain Degrees. On behalf of the State, statement of objections has been filed indicating that the State has no objection for allowing this application. However, it is pointed out therein

that the seats that have been utilised by the applicants, in respect of these students, an equivalent number, must be made available from the Management category to the Government in future. Whether it should be so done or not need not be examined at this stage. It will be examined at the time of disposal of the main petition. So far as the students are concerned, they shall be allowed to complete their courses as indicated earlier.

I.A. NO. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

