

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 487 OF 1999

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of writ petition and office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.C.Sharma, Adv.

Dr.Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr.Bhavantishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

For Mr.S.K.Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post along with the connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master